
2021-2022 Bemidji State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 11-10   Home: 10-3   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Heittola, Rachael 27-27 667 24.7 147-308 .477 23-67 .343 102-136 .750 37 170 207 7.7 72 1 50 74 15 23 419 15.5
14 Yoder, Trinity 27-27 806 29.9 123-269 .457 5-30 .167 98-147 .667 18 119 137 5.1 69 0 131 95 3 55 349 12.9
12 Bachmann, Brooklyn 27-20 770 28.5 90-197 .457 11-36 .306 54-79 .684 24 92 116 4.3 46 0 67 54 13 29 245 9.1
52 Giorgi, Ella 1-0 6 6.0 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 8.0
04 Rezabek, Coley 25-11 503 20.1 56-141 .397 29-87 .333 21-25 .840 14 51 65 2.6 24 0 20 29 15 10 162 6.5
23 Schires, Maddie 25-0 354 14.2 51-124 .411 44-104 .423 7-7 1.000 1 31 32 1.3 22 0 21 28 7 7 153 6.1
20 Zerr, Sydney 27-27 882 32.7 55-149 .369 50-133 .376 0-0 .000 6 56 62 2.3 52 1 37 25 6 12 160 5.9
33 Vold, Taylor 21-19 505 24.0 51-118 .432 2-21 .095 12-29 .414 26 40 66 3.1 33 0 16 44 9 13 116 5.5
24 Wolhowe, Claire 27-4 463 17.1 32-78 .410 25-64 .391 5-6 .833 9 37 46 1.7 25 0 14 9 6 7 94 3.5
02 Swanson, Jana 23-0 181 7.9 26-43 .605 0-0 .000 15-23 .652 17 35 52 2.3 31 1 3 16 3 2 67 2.9
15 Pellegrini, Talia 1-0 4 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
05 Suprenand, Alayna 1-0 4 4.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
10 Wenner, Molly 8-0 34 4.3 6-14 .429 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 6 0 1 4 0 1 15 1.9
00 Barrette, Erin 7-0 43 6.1 4-7 .571 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 3 3 0 2 11 1.6
34 Flatness, Rumer 4-0 22 5.5 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 3 0 2 3 3 0.8
22 Pogatchnik, Sam 14-0 98 7.0 4-27 .148 1-13 .077 2-4 .500 3 14 17 1.2 10 0 6 4 0 6 11 0.8
11 Majewski, Isabel 6-0 15 2.5 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.7
13 Bott, Tori 7-0 19 2.7 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
42 Oman, Shea 4-0 12 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0.0
01 Sheforgen, Amme 2-0 9 4.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 4 5 2.5 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
03 Weimann, Lily 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5401 200.0 655-1501 .436 198-583 .340 316-458 .690 199 728 927 34.3 405 3 377 403 81 170 1824 67.56
Opponents 5400 200.0 679-1656 .410 118-394 .299 284-392 .724 291 706 997 36.9 450 7 317 366 82 215 1760 65.19

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 1824 1760
    Points Per Game 67.6 65.2
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 655-1501 679-1656
    Field Goal Pct .436 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-583 118-394
    3PT FG Pct .340 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-458 284-392
    FT Pct .690 .724
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 10.5
REBOUNDS 927 997
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 377 317
    Assists Per Game 14.0 11.7
TURNOVERS 403 366
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 170 215
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.0
BLOCKS 81 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,941 7,506
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-380 12-626
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-208

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bemidji St. 380 433 497 514 1824
Opponents 461 419 436 444 1760

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 MAYVILLE ST. W 79-51 473
11/16/21 VALLEY CITY ST. W 79-46 553
11/26/21 vs USciences L 54-57 61
11/27/21 at Southeastern L 76-81 102

* 12/02/21 MINN. DULUTH L 59-61 451
* 12/04/21 at St. Cloud St. L 51-69 527
* 12/07/21 at Minn.-Crookston W 86-80 454
* 12/10/21 MSU MOORHEAD W 69-68 257
* 12/11/21 NORTHERN ST. W 66-50 193
* 12/17/21 at Mary L 67-70 200
* 12/18/21 at Minot St. W 73-62 0
* 01/02/22 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 70-48 438
* 01/07/22 WINONA ST. W 75-60 401
* 01/14/22 at Minnesota St. L 68-72 303
* 01/15/22 at Concordia-St. Paul W 82-71 491
* 01/21/22 at Sioux Falls L 59-66 228
* 01/22/22 at Southwest Minn. St. W 70-67 1,098
* 01/28/22 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 64-69 371
* 01/29/22 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 60-51 411
* 02/04/22 MINOT ST. W 89-61 276
* 02/05/22 MARY W 66-63 347
* 02/11/22 at Northern St. L 67-75 2,283
* 02/12/22 at MSU Moorhead L 63-83 1,020
* 02/17/22 at Minn. Duluth L 54-76 800
* 02/19/22 ST. CLOUD ST. L 57-67 284

02/23/22 WINONA ST. W 63-51 486
02/27/22 vs Concordia-St. Paul L 58-85 354

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Bemidji State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Heittola, Rachael 21-21 530 25.2 113-246 .459 19-57 .333 80-102 .784 23 132 155 7.4 53 0 44 64 12 21 325 15.5
14 Yoder, Trinity 21-21 648 30.9 94-210 .448 5-26 .192 74-113 .655 12 89 101 4.8 54 0 106 76 0 42 267 12.7
12 Bachmann, Brooklyn 21-14 595 28.3 72-158 .456 9-30 .300 44-63 .698 18 73 91 4.3 38 0 48 39 8 26 197 9.4
04 Rezabek, Coley 19-9 409 21.5 47-109 .431 24-65 .369 18-21 .857 9 44 53 2.8 18 0 15 23 10 9 136 7.2
20 Zerr, Sydney 21-21 702 33.4 48-120 .400 43-107 .402 0-0 .000 3 44 47 2.2 41 1 31 19 4 7 139 6.6
33 Vold, Taylor 15-15 376 25.1 38-82 .463 2-10 .200 11-25 .440 17 29 46 3.1 21 0 10 35 7 10 89 5.9
23 Schires, Maddie 19-0 258 13.6 34-86 .395 29-71 .408 4-4 1.000 1 23 24 1.3 17 0 13 18 6 5 101 5.3
24 Wolhowe, Claire 21-4 368 17.5 27-62 .435 20-48 .417 5-6 .833 6 28 34 1.6 19 0 10 7 5 6 79 3.8
02 Swanson, Jana 17-0 143 8.4 19-35 .543 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 13 26 39 2.3 25 1 1 11 0 1 48 2.8
00 Barrette, Erin 5-0 32 6.4 4-6 .667 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 2 2 0 1 11 2.2
10 Wenner, Molly 5-0 13 2.6 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 7 1.4
11 Majewski, Isabel 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
22 Pogatchnik, Sam 11-0 83 7.5 4-23 .174 1-12 .083 2-4 .500 1 11 12 1.1 9 0 4 1 0 6 11 1.0
13 Bott, Tori 6-0 17 2.8 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.5
34 Flatness, Rumer 2-0 7 3.5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
42 Oman, Shea 3-0 11 3.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0.0
01 Sheforgen, Amme 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 505-1153 .438 157-442 .355 248-351 .707 142 552 694 33.0 305 2 288 311 53 135 1415 67.38
Opponents 4200 200.0 536-1282 .418 90-302 .298 227-301 .754 222 545 767 36.5 337 5 242 278 68 171 1389 66.14

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 1415 1389
    Points Per Game 67.4 66.1
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 505-1153 536-1282
    Field Goal Pct .438 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-442 90-302
    3PT FG Pct .355 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-351 227-301
    FT Pct .707 .754
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 10.8
REBOUNDS 694 767
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 288 242
    Assists Per Game 13.7 11.5
TURNOVERS 311 278
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 135 171
    Steals Per Game 6.4 8.1
BLOCKS 53 68
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,429 7,404
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-343 11-673
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bemidji St. 292 318 397 408 1415
Opponents 368 314 341 366 1389

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 MINN. DULUTH L 59-61 451
12/04/21 at  St. Cloud St. L 51-69 527
12/07/21 at  Minn.-Crookston W 86-80 454
12/10/21 MSU MOORHEAD W 69-68 257
12/11/21 NORTHERN ST. W 66-50 193
12/17/21 at  Mary L 67-70 200
12/18/21 at  Minot St. W 73-62 0
01/02/22 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 70-48 438
01/07/22 WINONA ST. W 75-60 401
01/14/22 at  Minnesota St. L 68-72 303
01/15/22 at  Concordia-St. Paul W 82-71 491
01/21/22 at  Sioux Falls L 59-66 228
01/22/22 at  Southwest Minn. St. W 70-67 1098
01/28/22 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 64-69 371
01/29/22 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 60-51 411
02/04/22 MINOT ST. W 89-61 276
02/05/22 MARY W 66-63 347
02/11/22 at  Northern St. L 67-75 2283
02/12/22 at  MSU Moorhead L 63-83 1020
02/17/22 at  Minn. Duluth L 54-76 800
02/19/22 ST. CLOUD ST. L 57-67 284


